Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Upazila Engineer Bochaganj, Dinajpur. www.lged.gov.bd

শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি।

Memo No-46.02.2721.99.888.001.2024-844

Date:28/03/2024

e-Tender Notice(OTM)-06/2023-2024

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement works, details are given below.

SI. No.	Tender ID No	Package No.	Name of Works	Accepted Tender Security	Last Date & Time for Tender Security Submission	Tender Closing and Opening Date & Time
01.	963965	EDC/DIN/BOC/W1.266	Vertical Extension of 4th Floor at Bochaganj Upazila Complex Administrative Extension Building under EDC Upazila: Bochaganj, Dinajpur	4,50,000/-	15/04/2024 Time: 14.00	15/04/2024 Time: 15.00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches up to 15/04/2024 at 11:00 A.M. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd.) The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. Payment will be made upon availability of fund.

Sd/-(Md. Humayun Kabir) Upazila Engineer Bochaganj, Dinajpur.

Date:28/03/2024

Memo No-46.02.2721.99.888.001.2024-Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to:

- 01. The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 02. Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Rangpur Division, Rangpur.
- 03. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Dinajpur Region, Dinajpur.
- 04. The Project Director, EDC, (LGED Part), LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 05. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Dinajpur.
- 06. The Chairman, Upazila Parishad, Upazila: Bochaganj, District: Dinajpur.
- 07. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Upazila: Bochaganj, District: Dinajpur
- 08. The UpazilaOfficer, Upazila Bochagani, District: Dinajpur
- 09. The Upazila Accounts Officer, Upazila: Bochaganj, District: Dinajpur
- 10. The Editor, দৈনিক কালের কণ্ঠ, ঢাকা, **The Daily Observer**, **Dhaka** & দৈনিক আলোকিত দিনাজপুর, শাখারীপট্টি, কালিতলা, সদর, দিনাজপুর He is requested to publish the above mentioned tender notice concisely (4" x 5") in inner page on or before **31/03/2024** for one day.
- 11. Notice Board.

(Md. Humayun Kabir) Upazila Engineer Bochaganj, Dinajpur.